

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed proposals will be accepted in the Office of the City Clerk, City of Sapulpa, 425 East Dewey, Sapulpa, Oklahoma, 74066, until 2:00 p.m., **Thursday January 16th**, **2025**, for the following item(s):

BID NO. COS 10108 Sapulpa, Timber Ridge Estates East Roadway Concrete Panel Replacement

Proposals will be opened at 2:00pm on **Wednesday, January 16th, 2025,** and will be considered for award at the next regular City Council meeting, at 7:00pm., in the City Council Chambers, Second Floor, 425 East Dewey, Sapulpa, Oklahoma. Notwithstanding any provision or language to the contrary, the City of Sapulpa reserves the right to reject any, and all bids for any reason whatsoever in the sole discretion of the City.

A Pre-Bid Meeting will be held at City Hall on **Wednesday**, **January 8th**, **2025** in the City Council Chambers at 10:00am to answer any questions or comments.

An area map & Specifications may be obtained on the City of Sapulpa website in the Quicklinks tab in the upper right corner, then select Bid Opportunities - Timber Ridge Estates East.

Bids will only be accepted in hard copy at the City Clerk's office. Faxed or email bids will not be considered. Write the bid number, opening date/time and title on the lower left corner of your bid envelope.

Steve Hardt Public Works Director City of Sapulpa (918) 224-3040 shardt@sapulpaok.gov